FEATURES
•	 Linear output for circuit design flexibility
•	 Quad-Hall IC design minimizes mechanical stress effects
•	 Responds to either positive or negative Gauss
•	 Uses 7 mA at 5 Vdc for energy efficiency
•	 Single current sinking or current sourcing output
•	 Rail-to-rail operation provides more usable signal for higher
accuracy

Linear Hall-effect Sensor ICs:
SS490 Series
Table 5. Order Guide for the SS490 Series
Catalog Listing Description
SS49X: Flat TO-92- style, straight standard leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS494B See Tables 1, 2, 3 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS495A See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS495A1 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS495A2 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS495B See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS496A See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS496A1 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS496B See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.A. for dimensions.
SS49X-L: Flat TO-92- style, straight long leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS495A-L See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.B. for dimensions.
SS495A1-L See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.B. for dimensions.
SS495A2-L See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.B. for dimensions.
SS49X-T2: Flat TO-92- style, formed leads, ammopack tape-in-box, 5000 units/box
SS494B-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 3 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS495A-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS495A1-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS495A2-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS495B-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS496A-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS496A1-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS496B-T2 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.C. for dimensions.
SS49X-T2: Flat TO-92- style, straight standard leads, ammopack tape-in-box, 5000 units/box
SS494B-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 3 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS495A-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS495A1-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS495A2-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS495B-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS496A-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS496A1-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS496B-T3 See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.D. for dimensions.
SS49X-S: Flat TO-92- style, surface mount, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS494B-S See Tables 1, 2, 3 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.
SS495A-S See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.
SS495A1-S See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.
SS495A2-S See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.
SS495B-S See Tables 1, 2, 4 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.
SS496A-S See Tables 1, 2, 5 for specifications; Figure 4.E. for dimensions.